DISCLAIMER

Please read this user manual before use. Failure to
follow the instructions for proper setup, use, and care
for your device can increase the risk of serious personal
injury, death, or property damage.

The manufacturer assumes no responsibility for any
damage caused by mishandling that is beyond normal
usage defined in this manual.

REPLACEABLE BATTERIES SAFETY

Do not use non-rechargeable batteries. Do not use
damaged batteries or batteries with a torn or damaged
wrapper. Disconnect the battery from the charger when
fully recharged. Do not use your vape device while
charging

PRODUCT DISPOSAL SAFETY

Do not discard this product and battery in the
environment, and only dispose of the product
components at dedicated collection/disposal points

HEALTH WARNING SAFETY

Package Contents:

1*Revolto Mod

1*Huracan Tank

1* BP Meshed Coil 0.3Q (preinstalled)
1*BP Meshed Coil 0.17Q

1*TPU Tank Protector

1* Spare Glass Tube

1*O-rings Pack

1*Type-C Cable

1* User Manual

Components View:

Mod Specifications

Battery Type: External dual 18650 batteries (batteries
notincluded)

Output Modes: WATT / VOLTAGE / BYPASS / TC / CPS
Output Wattage Range: 5-220W

Output Voltage Range: 0.50-9V

Adjustable Temperature Range: 200-600°F /100-315°C
Recommended Resistance: 0.08-3.50)

Continuous Fire Time: 10s

Screen: 0.96" TFT color screen

Charging Port: Type-C

Max Charge Current: 2A

Mod Dimensions: 89.7 * 53.7 * 27 mm

Press fire button and *-" button
simultaneously at the main
interface to enter the screen
brightness adjustment interface,
then press "+ / *-" button to
Screen brightness | adjust the screen's brightness
adjustment among 33 levels.

How to confirm the current
setting?

1.Press the fire button once
2.Wait for 3 seconds

Battery level <0%--empty bar

When “CPS” flashes then
press fire button to select
from the P1/P2/P3/P4IP5

5-220W
CPS (Default Under P1/P2/P3/P4/P5 mode,
10W) press “+"/ *-" button,
0.5W up / down per
adjustment
Press “+" /“-" button,
1°C/1°F per adjustment
fggjgg[lg/ Press *-" button at 100°C,
TC (Default it will switch to 600°F

200 °F) Press =" button at 200°F,

Battery Installation

3. CONTRAINDICATIONS
« Those experiencing general ill health; such as heart
disease, stomach, and duodenal ulcers, liver or kidney
problems, long term throat disease, or difficulty
breathing due to bronchitis, emphysema, or asthma;
« Those who have an overactive thyroid gland or have a
pheochromocytoma (a tumor of the adrenal gland that
can affect high blood pressure);
« Those who have diabetes, nicotine may affect your
blood sugar levels;
« Those taking the following medication

* Theophylline (to treat breathing problems)

* Ropinirole (to treat restless leg syndrome)

* Clozapine (to treat schizophrenia)

Do not use the product if you are pregnant, Battery level Battery level=0-209%--one bar it will switch to 315°C
breastfeeding, generally ill, or suffer from respiratory | | Coil Installation indicate on Battery level=21-40%--two bars Press "+ button at 315°C | 4. POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS
—141-60%—- )
RECOMMENDED SETUP and/or cardiovascular system disorders 810 Drip Tip 1. Unscrew to remove the bottom hardware with force screen Battery level=41-60%--three bars it will switch to 200°F Chargin If you inhale too much nicotine or use the product too
We recommend the exclusive use of Aspire original 2. Pull the used coil out with more force and push the new Battery level=61-80%--four bars arging 3 !
Top Cap———] one in firml Battery level=81-100%--five bar: Press “+" button at 600°F, much you may experience one or more of the following
charger, battery, components, and accessories If you experience any side effects discontinue using the :m AFCRing y attery level o €bars A . i
indicated on the product page and leafiet. Use of product, if the effect(s) continue after you stop using, | TPUAT‘;:::(‘E‘: A | 3. Screw the bottom hardware back with force it will switch to 100°C | Maximum charge current | 2A effects
chargers, batteries, components, and/or accessories consult a healthcare professional immediately. Protector - Tank Tube :arar:\eters Setting Note: Recommended charge iy L&;ihsr;gaf(afg;mg -
Chimney Replaceable Coil tep 1: “PUFf" . voltage
not specifically produced for this device may lead to | p i | Enter the main interface, the screen will display gﬂger thv mot:fe, Wf‘}e”tSW‘Tfhg]g Té) prf‘ft . p‘ressf 0000 | 9 - e « Headache
malfunction and/or damage to the product and to the Bottom Hardware “BATTERY LEVEL", “MODE”, "WATTAGE", *VOLTAGE", aﬁd 3/"7“ onelyp:]pdsavtg ;;?egé:t Sap\eng (E)ua;s \\f/i(;fvoape g Attach the type-C cable groevxi(r:\rgetezgt\t,\gry "ngna‘/ a + Coughing
cancellation of the warrant: = . - . . . . .
v Replaceable CURRENT", "RESISTANCE" and "PUFFS press “+” button, the puffs will display the puff value of ™ oo onT Irritation of the mouth or throat
| Panel | Step 2: last time. | Fully charged © screen willbe on for « Dizziness
HANDLING AND USAGE SAFETY Instructions * Press fire button and *+" button simultaneously to 10S and then shut off « Stomach discomfort
To reduce the risk of fire, shock, or damage to your vape [ Fire Button enter the menu adjustment. Safety Features The mod will stop « Hiccups
device keep the product and its accessories away from | | Mod . E . * Immediately press fire button to switch the menu | The charging voltage is charging and the screen .
overheatec?or efcesswve\y humid conditions (-5 °yC 150 OiQﬁ - Button Condition Status of Indicator Light & Details adjustment from top to bottom. Vaping Over-Time The screen will display “10S over BV or lower than 4.2V | | d?sp?ay “CHECK USB” . Uasma‘\t‘cnongest\on
°c) [—"-"Button Tank Filling: Toggle the power switch *Press "+" / *-" button to select the output modes Protection (10s) OVER TIME" for5s th thg the chest
. | - * AT mias in the ches’
1. Remove the top cap by firmly unscrewing it ATl . among WATT, VOLTAGE, BYPASS, CPS, and TC-NI/ TC-T! The screen wil display Y
—H—TFT Col 2. Add e-liquid aspire /TC-SS Open Circuit Protection “CHECK ATOMIZER" If you press the fire button while charging, the battery
Your device can be damaged if dropped, burned, Scree[r)v or 3. Firmly screw the top cap back gz‘g‘caey‘ }g‘sep:'r‘gfj will *Long press the fire button or wait 4 seconds to confirm will stop charging to ensure safety
punctured, crushed, or if it comes in contact with liquid. | | . Jott and keep the settings Short Circuit Protection T:fos&iggg g}jg&?ﬁ‘av
urnon/o Toggle the power switch " |
If you suspect damage to your device or its battery, | power Switch ! Setting IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT USING
discontinue use of your device, as it may cause g . I T Low Resistance The screen will display NICOTINE-CONTAINING E-LIQUIDS
' Type- : I : .
overheating or injury | Charging Port | display "SHUT DOWN" srueom Mode fadr{;:tment Operation and value setting o o | Before using nicotine-containing e-liquid the user should
The screen will display - p
Low Voltage Protection
wpr g 5-100W. “LOW BATTERY" read the following information carefully.
To avoid misfiring always ensure you either lock or Lock or errii\st;:eeozs?y to :)cgjic:)r:in\ock the Press “+"/ *-" button, 0.5W up
switch off your device when it is not in use, especially | | unlock“+ & | buttons. When the *+" & *-* buttons J down per adjustment Overcharge Protection IEZ‘;%CQ will stop | 1. NICOTINE-CONTAINING E-LIQUID
when carrying your device in your pocket, bag, or purse Kit Dimensions: 141.6 * 53.7 * 27 mm ""buttons | are locked, only the fire button and 5-200W Long press "+" /*-" button, W If used with nicotine-containing liquid it should be noted
| | power switch work WATT | (Default: 5w)| rapid up / down Over Heat Protection The screen will display tEat nf\cot\ne whichisa hlghc\jy zcidlctlvesubstance ind,
Tank Specifications 100-220W B " | therefore, is not recommended for use by non-smokers
In the case of burnt or abnormal deformation of one of 810re, Placeable drip ti Press fire button 3 times Press / long press*+" / *-" TO0HOT may produce toxic effects if consumed o\iaHy especially
the components of the device or its accessories, stop Tank (?a acity: 6.0 %‘ P Note: continuously, the mod will button, W rapid up / down Abnormal Charge The screen will display ininfants or children !
. nk Gapacity: o, . display “LOCKED" for 3s ’ Protection “CHECK USB”
using it immediately and contact Customer Care. | E-liquid Filling: Screw-to-open top fill | « Wheninstalling a new coil, let the tank stand for 5 and enter dormant N |
Airflow: Rotate to adjust airflow minutes after filling so the cotton can be saturated with tos (Cr)m rt on/off | ook Press *+* /" button, Battery Reverse The device will stop Do not usefyou are allergic to nicotine or any of the
COILMAINTENANCE SAFETY Compatible with BP series coils e-liquid before use Lock or ontonal Y ué s 0.5-9V 0.01V.up / down per Protection working other ingredients contained within the e-liquid (see
In order not to damage the coilor burn the cotton do not | BP Meshed Coil - 0.15Q2 (60-80W) | + Do not let the tank become completely empty. Refill the unlock the SL;Q,[CQ;O” alowedintis voLTAGE| (Default: adjustment | manufacturer's label for full details).
hal ty pod. Let the pod/tank stand for 5 BP Pro Meshed Coil - 0.15Q (80-100W) tank to avoid dry burning or damage to the coil. mod . £4.65V) Long press "+" / *=" button,
Inhale an empty pod. Let the pod/tank stand for BP Meshed Coil - 0.17Q (45-55W) TankTube Repl ¢ Press fire button 3 times 0.1V rapid up/down 2. NICOTINE WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS
R f— v D I_—I_ D minutes after filling so the cotton can be saturated with BP Meshed Coll - 0,30 (30-40W) ank Tube Replacemen continuously when the Nicotine-containing E-fiauid s not recommended for:
(== e-liquid before use. Dimensions (including drip tip): $32* 1.Remove the bottom hardware by firmly unscrewing it The device will output the most the mod can « Non-smokers:
g drip tip): $32*56mm mod is locked, the mod BYPASS
2. Hold the glass tube, place the thumb of the other hand will display “UNLOCKED" do with the resistance of the coil on it « Young people under the legal age:
User Manual on the coil and push out the used glass tube with much for 3s andenter the main UNLOCKED « Pregnant or breast-feeding women; as nicotine is
force interface. known to cross the placenta and to be excreted in
3. Push the new glass tube into the tank breast milk.
4.Firmly screw the bottom hardware back
| | |
I I I
SECURITE D'ENTRETIEN DES RESISTANCES Contenu : Caractéristique du Mod : AppUyez Smultanément sur e 002200 Dispositif de sécurité INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES CONCERNANT 4. EFFETS SECONDAIRES POSSIBLES WARRANTY
Afin de ne pas abimer la résistance ou brler le coton 1 : Appareil Revolto Batterie compatible : Batteries externes doubles 18650 bouton Fire et le bouton « - » sur A -u . /ia Lyer Vanot " - . L'UTILISATION DES E-LIQUIDES CONTENANT DE LA Sivous inhalez trop de nicotine ou utilisez trop le
ninhalez pas une pod vide. Laissez reposer le 1* Atomiseur Huracan ) ) (batterie non incluse) Hinterface princIalo bour WATT 5-220W ppuy ppuy apotage continue L'écran affichera “10S produit, vous pouvez ressentir un ou plusieurs des _ v
AVERTISSEMENT pod/atomiseur pendant 5 minutes aprés le remplissage 1* Resistance meshed BP 0.3Q (préinstalle) Mode de sorties : WATT / VOLTAGE / BYPASS / TC / CPS accoder 8 ﬁn terface Ze rglage (Défaut : 5W) 'Ojg/uemgztsigrfn‘zﬁfo‘ge aufgestsus ?1% ‘5) OVER TIME" NICOTINE effets suivants : Please visit our official website below to know our
+Ré f «nlen y )
Veuillez lire ce manuel d'utilisation avant utilisation. Le afin que le coton puisse étre saturé de e-liquide avant 1 N Resistance meshed BP 0.17Q Plage de puissance : 5-220W dela luminosité de écran, puis par pahér ée W haut/bpas protection {10s - + Sensation d'évanouissement ; warranty policy and find an official after-sale support
non-respect des instructions de configuration, utilisation 1* Protection du réservoir en TPU | Plage de tension : 0.5-9V | Réglage de la appuyez sur le bouton « +» / « - Protection contre L'écran affichera "CHECK | Avant d'utiliser un e-liquide contenant de la nicotine, + Nausées (sensation de malaise) center in your country
dutilisation et d'entretien de votre appareil peut 1* Tube en verre de rechange Température ajustable : 200-600°F/ 100-315°C luminosité de » pour régler la luminosité de Appuyez sur les boutons les circuits ouvert ATOMIZER’ l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement les informations « Maux de téte
augmenter le risque de blessures graves, de décés ou 17 Jeude oint torique Résistance supportée : 0.08-3.50 récran [écran parmi 33 niveaux 0.5-9v “+/"-", ajustement de 0.0V . suivantes - Toux https://www.aspirecig.com/support/service-center/
9 que 9 ' SECURITE DES BATTERIES REMPLAGABLES 1* Cable Type-C | Temps de vapotage continue : 10s | o p ; el VOLTAGE | (pgfaut haut/bas Protection contre L'écran affichera | « Irritation de la bouche ou de la gorge
de dommages matériels. ) § 1+ Manuel de I'utilisateur » omment confirmer le réglage les courts-circuits "ATOMIZER SHORT" .
N'utilisez pas de batteries non rechargeables. N'utilisez cE;r:]ran CDUIG;"..FFT O'gs actuel ? 4.65V) Appuyez longuement sur le 1. E-LIQUIDE CONTENANT DE LA NICOTINE : :/emgfest dest If your region doesn't have a support center, you can
T argement : Type- & . - : « Inconfort d'estomac '
Le fabricant n'assume aucune responsabilité pour tout pas de batteries endommagées ou de batteries dont Vue éclatée : Courgnt de cha:/ge maximum : 2A 1. Appuyez une fois sur le bouton bouton «+» / «-», fPr%t‘ectlon contre Eggan affichera "LOW En cas d'utilisation avec un liquide contenant de la  Hoguet contact the retailer for service as normal
dommage causé par une mauvaise manipulation hors du lemballage est dechiré ou endommage. Debranchez la | Dimensions du Mod : 89.7 * 53.7 * 27 mm | d'activation «feu» ajustement rapide par palier alble resistance | nicotine, il convient de noter que la nicotine, qui est une . Congestion nasale
cadre de 'utilisation normale définie dans ce manuel batterie du chargeur lorsqu'elle est complétement 2. Attendez 3 secondes de 0.1V haut/bas Protection contre Lécran affichera "LOW substance hautement addictive et, par conséquent, - Vomissements
rechargée. N'utilisez pas votre appareil de vape pendant Drip tip e L'appareil produira le maximum de la basse tension BATTERY" n'est pas recommandée aux non-fumeurs, peut produire Important Information:
Capot Remplacement de la résistance Tension< 3.3V (0%) -- niveau Pp: p! | | « Arythmies dans la poitrine _ )
CONFIGURATION RECOMMANDEE a charge supérieur remplagable 810 | 1. Dévissez pour retirer le plateau inférieur avec force | vide - (0%) BYPASS | puissance que larésistance en place Protection contre L'appareil arrétera de se | des eﬁtets‘toxm’;quesl si elle est consom‘mee pfar Vto'e orale, - Battements cardiaques anormaux When requesting for warranty claims, kindly provide
. . X Entrée d'air Anneau AFC 2. Retirez la résistance usée avec force et pressez 3.3V < Tension<3.5V (0-20%) —- accepte. la surcharge charger enparticulier chez les nourrissons oules enfants receipts or invoice purchased from vendor. Please also
Nous recommandons I'utilisation exclusive du chargeur, SECURITE D'ELIMINATION DES PRODUITS Protection du fermement une nouvelle résistance pour l'installer niveau un - = E . . . Keen the original box containing the serial number and
de la batterie, des composants et des accessoires N réservoir en TPU Tube 3. Revissez fermement le plateau inférieur 35y = Teﬁswon<3 75V (21-40%) Quand "CPS’ clignote puis Protection contre Lecrvan affichera “TOO Ne pas utiliser si vous étes allergique a la nicotine ou a P g 9
d'origine Aspire indiqués sur la page et la notice du Ne jetez pas ce produit et la batterie dans Cheminée Résist Niveau de hiveaud © appuyez sur le bouton « la surchauffe HOT I'un des autres ingredients contenus dans le e-liquide security code, or batch code for verification.
: -- niveau deux ; . = e ;
produit. L'utilisation de chargeurs, de batteries, de Fenvironnement et ne jetez les composants du produt coistance batterie indiqué 3 75‘\\j < #ensul;n< 3.9V (41-60%) feu» %ﬁ%;ﬁf%ﬁ?er Protection contre L'écran affichera “CHECK (voirTétiquette du fabricant pour plus de deétails).
composants et/ou d'accessoires non spécifiquement que dans des points de collecte/d'élimination dédiés Dessous de plateau | | surl'écran . niveau trois - -~ entre 3 5 charge anormal USB" |
produits pour cet appareil peut entrainer un Facade 3.9V = Tension< 4.05V (61-80%) CPS (Défaut Sous les modes Protection de la batterie | L'appareil arrétera de se 2. MISES EN GARDE ET PRECAUTIONS RELATIVES ALA .
. . . : For detailed operating instructions, please visit:
dysfonctionnement et/ou des dommages au produit et AVERTISSEMENT DE SECURITE SANTE remplagable . -~ niveau quatre P1/P2/P3/P4/P5, . "
. Instructions . 10W) inversee Charger NICOTINE .
I'annulation de la garantie Nutilisez pas le produit si vous étes enceinte, si vous | Bouton 4.05V < Tension = appuyez sur les boutons Installation de la batterie : Les e-liquides contenant de la nicotine sont Manual: https://www.aspirecig.com/support/download
allaitez, si vous étes généralement malade ou si vous d'activation « feu » Appareil Statut du voyant et détail 4.2V(81-100%) -~ niveau cing. - { ment de 0.5W deconseillés pour : Video: hitps://www.youtube.com/c/Aspirecigs
SECURITE DE MANIPULATION ET D'UTILISATION souffrez de troubles respiratoires et/ou cardiovascu- | Bouton«+» Basculez linterrupteur ) ) e + Non-fumeurs o
Pour réduire les risques d'incendie, d'électrocution ou laires. [~ Bouton«-» | | dalimentation vers la Réglage des paramétres | . :smjri:rsweesnr;ea'y’ire\;;;isazi;tzn;t\eigec\:rglg\H cotine est
. . . {l I H 1 l
d'endommagement de votre vapoteur, éloignez le Remplissage de I'atomiseur : gauche pour allumer Etape 1: ) Appuyez sur les boutons connue pour traverser le placenta et étre excrétée dans H
produit et ses accessoires des conditions de surchauffe Sivous ressentez des effets secondaires, arrétez A eean 1. Retirez la partie supérieure en la dévissant fermement l'appareil ; appareil Entrez dans l'nterface principale, 'écran affichera « I e lait maternel : I
ou d’humidité excessive (-5 °C /50 °C) d'utiliser le produit, si les effets persistent apres l'arrét couleur TFT | 2. Ajoutez le e-liquide | affichera "aspire” pendant NIVEAU DE BATTERIE », « MODE », « WATTAGE », « ajustement par 1°C/1°F | . .
de l'utilisation, consultez immédiatement un 3. Revissez firmament la partie supérieure Allumer / 3 secondes TENSION », « COURANT », « RESISTANCE » et « PUFF » ; A o bouton- Diameter of the pod refill hole
R . rofessionnel de la santé Eteindre Basculez linterrupteur ppuyez surie bouton - 3. CONTRE-INDICATIONS
Votre appareil peut étre endommage en cas de chute, P ﬁigﬁ‘%ggtew d'alimentation vers la Etape 2: 100°C, - Ceux qui souffrent d'un mauvais état de santé général
de bralure, de perforation, d'écrasement ou s'il entre en | droite pour éteindre * . g - il passera a 600°F | tel I lad d les ulcé
— Port de N . Appuyez sur le bouton d'activation “feu” et le bouton « s tels que les mala ies cardiaques, les ulceres "
contactavec un liquide. Sivous pensez que vcztre 2) chargement I'appareil ; l'appareil SHUTDOWN +>» simultanément pour entrer dans le menu de 200-600°F/ gastriques et duodénaux, les problémes hépatiques ou Shenzhen Eigate Technology Co., Ltd.
app;re\l ou sa batterie sont endommag.es‘ arrétez Type-C affichera " SHUT DOWN" linterface. TC 100-315°C Appuyez sur le bouton *-"a rénaux, les maladies de la gorge a long terme ou les Floor1-4, Building 3, No.14 Jian'an Road, Shajing Sub-district,
d'utiliser votre appareil, car cela pourrait provoguer une | | v | Appuyez simultanément sur les * Appuyez immeédiatement sur le bouton « feu » pour (Defaut 200°F, | difficultés respiratoires dues 4 la bronchite, & ?::3 fg??&?éig?ége”‘ Guangdong Province, China
surchauffe ou des blessures CITOUllage | poutons « +» et « - » pour verrouiller basculer le réglage du menu de haut en bas . 200°) il passera a 315°C I'emphyseme ou & lasthme ; Email service@aspireciq.com
Dii ions du kit: 141.6 * 53.7 * 27 ou § ou deverrouiller les boutons. Lorsque *Appuyez sur le bouton “+'/ *-" pour basculer entre les « Ceux qui ont une glande thyroide hyperactive ou qui 9
imensions du kit: mm deverrouil- 4 Chargement
Pour éviter les mauvais allumages, assurez-vous | | lage boutons les boutons +" et "-" sont verrouillés, modes WATT, TENSION, BYPASS, CPS et Apgﬁlgfé sur le bouton | %ﬁt U';]D e o oo . To learn more about our products and how to use, please visit:
i | - . g J
toujours de verrouiller ou d'éteindre votre appareil Caractéristique de I'atomiseur : ciretcor geu\ le bouton d'activation « feu » et TC-NIJTC-TI/TC-SS. - ; Courant de charge oA €oc romocytonje (une tumeur de la glande surrénale www.aspirecig.com
lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé, en particulier lorsque vous Drip tip remplagable 810 linterrupteur fonctionne. * Appuyez longuement sur le bouton « feu » ou attendez il passera a 200°F maximum qui peut affecter | hypgrtemsmn) B
q P » EN P d 48 de I’ N X 4 secondes pour confirmer et conserver les paramétres + Ceux quiont du diabete, lanicotine peut affecter votre
transportez votre appareil dans votre poche, votre sac Capacité de I'atomiseur : 6.0 ml | Remarque: | gppuyezlsur Ii bougofn » Appuyez sur e bouton Voltage de charge 5V | taux de sucre dans le sang
ou votre sac a main Remplissage du e-liquide : Remplissage par le haut . : . . activation « feu » 3 fois Settin oy recommandé .
Flux d'air : Ajustage du flux d'air par rotation 5 rﬁﬁftsegsgﬂ‘ratfglg ?gfozosc\;lfEg?s:éz’fiiggzcsgtz en continu, I'appareil 9 +"600°F, . . B *C_?;u;;qur\] p‘ﬁ;n(er:ﬁ;;?gf:g%gﬁ;;g:ms '
En cas de bralure ou de déformation anormale de 'un Compatible avec les résistances de la série BP e I‘utlhserp a q affichera “LOCKED" Plage Fonctionnement et réglage il passera a100°C Connectez le cable de L'écran affichera une resp\ratgrevs) P p
] ( Résistance Meshed BP - 0.15Q (60-80W) | ; . . | pendant 3S et entreraen bt Mode | qajustement |de lavaleur chargement type-C icone avec une batterie | Ropinirol | " des jamb
les composants de I'appareil ou de ses accessoires, Résistance Meshed BP Pro - 0.150 (80-100W) « Ne laissez pas| atomiseur devenir comp\etement vide Verrouillage | &iat de veille (Seulela croissante opinirole (pour traiter le syndrome des jambes sans
grretez \g‘wme;jlatement de Iutiliser et contactez le Résistance Meshed BP - 0.17Q (45-55W) Eéir“;ggii‘zz e pour éviter de bruler et d'endommager la ZU ‘ fonction marche/arrét est Zggfvgz sur les boutans Note: o ch . ot L'écran restera allumé re*pglsgzapme (pour traiter la schizophrénie)
ervice Client. Résistance Meshed BP - 0.3Q (30-40W) | | éverrouil- | aytorisée dans cet état) .ﬂ/.’}.’ aiuStement d6 0.5W Dans nimporte quel mode, lorsque vous passez & "Puff’, argement comple pendant 10sec et |
Dimensions (Drip tip inclus) : $32*56 mm lage de Appuyez sur le bouton - -8 : appuyez sur le bouton *-*, les compteurs des bouffees s'éteindra
Remplacement du tube en verre: : 5-220W haut/bas 5 5
P I'appareil g N reviendront a la valeur par defaut 0000 et le nombre se D =
1.Dé lepl féri i dactivation « feu » 3 fois WATT | (Défaut:5W) | A I it sur | o ) Latensionde chargeest | Lappareil arrétera de se
| évissez le plateau inférieur avec force | en continu lorsque : ppuyez longuement sur le mettra a jour avec les bouffées de vapotage actuelles si a tension de charge es Cobparel A e |
2. Tenez le tube en verre, al'aide de votre pouce de Iappareil est verrouillé. bouton «+»/«-», ajustement VOUS vapotez ; appuyez sur le bouton « + », les bouffées supérieure a6 V ou i 9 ROk US
I'autre main poussez le tube en verre usage avec force Iappareil afficherac ’ = rapide par palier de 1W afficheront la derniére valeur de bouffée. inférieure 84,2V affichera « CHECKUSB »
3. Poussez le nouveau tube dans le reservoir UNLOCKED » pendant 3 S haut/bas Sivous appuyez sur le bouton d'activation « feu »
| 4. Revissez fermement le plateau inferieur a sa place | et entrera dans linterface pendant la charge, la batterie s'arrétera de se charger |
principale. pour assurer la sécurité




